

June 8, 2011

TO: All Interested Bidders

SUBJECT: Invitation for Bid # 11-1974-DS

**Neal Preserve Restoration and Mitigation Construction** 

#### **ADDENDUM #2**

Bidders are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be acknowledged on pages <u>00300-1</u> of the Bid Form and made a part of the above named bidding and contract documents. Bids submitted without acknowledgement of the Addendum will be considered incomplete.

The following items are issued to add to, modify, and clarify the bid and contract documents. These items shall have the same force and effect as the original bidding and contract documents, and cost involved shall be included in the bid prices. Bids to be submitted on the specified bid date, shall conform to the additions and revisions listed herein.

The deadline for clarification of questions was <u>May 31, 2011 at 2:00 pm.</u> This deadline had been established to maintain fair treatment of all potential bidders, while maintaining the expedited nature of the Economic Stimulus that the contracting of this work may achieve. Questions received after this date and time shall not be considered.

Clarifications have been provided by Mrs. Sue Thompson, RLA, Project Manager, IBI Group Inc. Sarasota Florida.

Attachment: Letter dated June 8, 2011 (2 pages)

Finance Management Department
Mailing Address: Purchasing Division: 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 803, Bradenton, FL 34205
PHONE: 941-749-3045 \* FAX: 941-749-3034

www.mymanatee.org

#### ADDENDUM # 2

Bidders:

The Bid Form for Bid "A" (the only Bid form for this Bid) attached to this Addendum # 2 (Bid "A" 3 pages) supersede all other Bid Forms issued for this solicitation and must be used in submission of your bid in response to this Invitation for Bid.

Bidders must fully complete all pages of the Bid Form for Bid A. This is a time sensitive project whereby the date of completion must be

December 31, 2011. Bid Form must be executed by an authorized signatory who has the legal authority to make the offer and bind the company. Bidders must fully comply with all bid specifications, terms and conditions.

If you have submitted a bid prior to receiving this addendum, you may request <u>in writing</u> that your original, sealed bid be returned to your firm. All sealed bids received will be opened on the date stated.

The deadline for submitting sealed Bids at the Manatee County Purchasing Division, 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 803, Bradenton, Florida 34205 has been extended to 3:00 pm on June 15, 2011.

FROM: <u>until 3:00 pm on June 10, 2011.</u>

TO: <u>until 3:00 pm on June 15, 2011.</u>

Sincerely,

R. C. "Rob" Cuthbert, CPM, CPPO

C Cht

Purchasing Official

/ds

Attachment (5 pages)

Finance Management Department
Mailing Address: Purchasing Division: 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 803, Bradenton, FL 34205
PHONE: 941-749-3045 \* FAX: 941-749-3034

www.mymanatee.org



IBI Group, Inc. 1421 5th Street-Suite B Sarasota FL 34236-5071 USA

tel 941 954 1718 fax 941 954 0231

To: All Bidders

Date: June 8, 2011

Subject: Invitation to Bid,

Manatee County,

Neal Preserve-Restoration and Mitigation

#### ADDENDUM NO. 2

Bidders are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be acknowledged on the Bid Form and made a part of the above named bidding and contract documents.

The following items are issued to add to, modify and clarify the bid and contract documents (plans and specifications). These items shall have the same force and effect as the original bidding and contract documents, and cost involved shall be included in the bid prices. Bids to be submitted on the specified bid date, shall conform to the additions and revisions listed herein.

1. (In Addendum #1) Items #15 and #17 state that **monitoring** is to be performed for ninety days for the mitigation area and for two years for the restoration areas. There is no line item for this work.

On the bid form, under Wetland Planting (Restoration) and Maintenance, "Two Acre Area Quarterly for Two Years (8 events)" is a line item. I assume this is for **maintenance**, and not monitoring.

On the bid form, under Wetland Planting (Mitigation) and Maintenance, "90 Day Maintenance (2 events)" is obviously **maintenance**.

**Monitoring** is to occur either semi-annually or annually, depending on where you look in the documents.

Is this a typo, or is monitoring actually included in this proposal?

The Contractor will be responsible for only 90 days of establishment monitoring and maintenance for the mitigation work and restoration work. After the 90 day establishment period, the County will be responsible for the remaining monitoring and maintenance activities. See Line Items D.1.5.1 (90 day monitoring and



IBI Group, Inc. 1421 5th Street—Suite B Sarasota FL 34236-5071 USA

tel 941 954 1718 fax 941 954 0231

maintenance (survivorship)) and III., Page 7 (90 day monitoring and maintenance (survivorship) on the revised bid form.

2. There was concern that the units used for the Neal Preserve-Restoration Plan, Line Item D.1.2.3 (Wood Debris Removal) should match the Offsite Mitigation Plan Perico Preserve, Line Item, Sheet 2 of 2 (Stump Removal).

To provide consistency, the bid form has been modified, as a Part of Addendum #2, to reflect a change in units from "lump sum" to "ton". See Line Item, Sheet 2 of 2 (Stump Removal-Addendum #2) on the revised bid form.

Sincerely,

Sue Thompson, RLA, Project Manager

IBI Group, Inc.

1421 5<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite B

Sarasota, Florida 34236

phone: 941.954.1718; fax: 941.954.0231

### **BID FORM**

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "A"

# IFB# 11-1974-DS -----Neal Restoration & Mitigation Project ADDENDUM # 2

## BID "A" BASED ON COMPLETION DATE OF DECEMBER 31, 2011

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
	RESTORATION PLAN	Scheda Drawings and Section D Specification			
D1.1	Mobilization	LS	1		\$
D1.2	Clearing and Grubbing				<b>多</b> 建筑生态。
D.1.2.2	Restoration Area	AC	3	\$	\$
D.1.2.2	Archaeologically Sensitive Upland Area Clean-up	AC	2	\$	\$
D.1.2.3	Wood Debris Removal (ADDENDUM # 1)	TON	1	\$	\$
D.1.3	Erosion and Turbidity Control				<b>计算是由于发生</b>
D.1.3.5	Standard Silt Fence	LF	1800	\$	\$
D.1.3.3	Floating Turbidity Barrier	<u>LF</u>	150	\$	\$
D.1.3.2	Coir Logs (Archaeological Areas)	LS	1	\$	\$
	Intentionally Left Blank				
	Intentionally Left Blank	3.67			
D.1.4	Earthwork				
D.1.4.1	Cut and Dispose	CY	4333	\$	\$
D.1.4.1	Fill	CY	680	\$	\$
D.1.4.3	Selective Fill Placement for Archaeological Enhancement (ADDENDUM # 1)	CY	473	\$	\$
	Intentionally Left Blank			编述。	
D.1.5	Wetland Planting (Restoration) and Maintenance				
D.1.5.1	2" cells (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	5362	\$	\$
D.1.5.1	4" cells (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	1060	\$	\$
D.1.5.1	1 gallon (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	851		\$
D.1.5.1	3 gallon (ADDENDUM # 1)	EA	265	\$	\$

BIDDER (FIRM NA	ME)	
	***************************************	 
ALTELIOPIZED CLO	N.S. A. PROV. CO. P.S.	

### BID FORM

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "A"

# IFB# 11-1974-DS -----Neal Restoration & Mitigation Project ADDENDUM # 2

## BID "A" BASED ON COMPLETION DATE OF DECEMBER 31, 2011

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
D.1.5.1	90 day Monitoring and Maintenance (Survivorship) (ADDENDUM # 2)	LS	1	\$	s
<b>建筑</b>	Intentionally Left Blank				And the second second
	SUBTOTAL			\$	\$
	Intentionally Left Blank				被EDD EV.
15	Contingency Funds	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
<b>治学院</b> 等等	TOTAL	38.395		翻点车	\$
	Intentionally Left Blank		100	The state	
	OFFSITE MITIGATION PLAN PERICO PRESERVE		Wilson Miller Drawings and Text		
Sheet 2 of 2	Mobilization	LS	1	A STATE OF	\$
Sheet 2 of 2	Clearing and Grubbing			9806.4	
Sheet 2 of 2	Mitigation Area	AC	0.3	\$	\$
Sheet 2 of 2	Stump Removal (Addendum # 2)	TON	1	\$	\$
Sheet 3 of 3	Erosion and Turbidity Control	有之一			
Sheet 3 of 3	Standard Silt Fence	LF	450	\$	\$
機器對	Intentionally Left Blank				
Sheet 3 of 3	EARTHWORK				
Sheet 3 of 3	Cut and Dispose	CY	1033	\$	\$
Sheet 3 of 3	Provide and Apply Topsoil Layer (6")	CY	234	\$	\$
Sheet 3 of 3	Hand Dig Hydrological Connection (+/-100' SF) (ADDENDUM # 1)	LF			\$
<b>建筑外和</b>	Intentionally Left Blank				The second secon
Sheet 2 of 2	Wetland Planting (Mitigation) and Maintenance				

IDDER (FIRM NAME)	
LETTO DITTED CLOSULATE TO FE	

### BID FORM

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "A"

# IFB# 11-1974-DS -----Neal Restoration & Mitigation Project ADDENDUM # 2

## BID "A" BASED ON COMPLETION DATE OF DECEMBER 31, 2011

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
Sheet 2 of 2	2" Bare Root	EA	872	\$	\$
Sheet 2 of 2	1 Gallon	EA	44	\$	\$
Sheet 2 of 2	4" Liners	EA	1017	\$	\$
Sheet 2 of 2	Grassing Disturbed Areas	AC	0.5	\$	\$
III., Page 7	90 day Monitoring and Maintenance (Survivorship) (ADDENDUM # 2)	LS	1	\$	\$
70.00	Intentionally Left Blank				
	SUBTOTAL			\$	\$
15	Contingency Funds	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1460	TOTAL				\$
	Total Restoration and Mitigation Cost (ADDENDUM # 2) Bid "A" Based on Completion Date of December 31, 2011				\$

IDDER (FIRM NAME)	
LETHORIZED SIGNATURE	